
AWARD ENIGMA 2016 
 

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   I2WEQ -Marco Ghiringhelli   672  

2   IT9DVZ -Roberto Gaglioti   231  

3   IT9NSL -Paolo Rizza   144  

4   IT9DTU – Nunzio D’Arrigo   140  

5   IK0AZG -Gianfederico Madruzza   119  

6   DL2AMM -Manfred König   114  

7   IU7GQZ -Giuseppe De Bellis   72  

8   SP9JPA -Henryk Zwolski   65  

9   IZ8XJJ -Giovanni Iacono   55  

10   IW4EOI -Fabio Framenti   45  

11   YO2DGR -Nicusor Oprea   44  

12   UR8GH -Anatolii Horun   36  

13   IU8CEU -Michele Politano   32  

14   IQ8XS -Sez. ARMI Calvi Risorta   32  

15   CT1CLO -Joaquim Mela   25  

16   SP8AJC -Wilhelm Wrona   20  

17   IN3XUG -Walter Fronchetti   18  

 

CLASSIFICA PHONE 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   IT9NSL -Paolo Rizza   144  

2   IK0AZG -Gianfederico Madruzza   119  

3   IZ8XJJ -Giovanni Iacono   55  

4   IW4EOI -Fabio Framenti   45  

5   IN3XUG -Walter Fronchetti   18  

 

CLASSIFICA MIXED 
 



 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   I2WEQ -Marco Ghiringhelli   672  

2   IT9DVZ -Roberto Gaglioti   231  

3   IT9DTU -Nunzio   140  

4   DL2AMM -Manfred König   114  

5   IU7GQZ -Giuseppe De Bellis   72  

6   SP9JPA -Henryk Zwolski   65  

7   YO2DGR -Nicusor Oprea   44  

8   IU8CEU -Michele Politano   32  

9   IQ8XS -Sez. ARMI Calvi Risorta   32  

10   SP8AJC -Wilhelm Wrona   20  

 

CLASSIFICA CW 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   UR8GH -Anatolii Horun   36  

 

CLASSIFICA DIGITALE 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   CT1CLO -Joaquim Mela   25  

 

CLASSIFICA SWL 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   SWL LYA-31 -Algimantas Merkys   336  

 

STATISTICHE STAZIONI ATTIVATRICI 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   IQ2MI -ARI MILANO   1774  

2   IQ0RM -ARI ROMA   954  

3   IQ1SP -ARI LA SPEZIA   914  



4   IO4ENG -ARI FIDENZA   885  

5   IQ3TN -ARI TRENTO   667  

6   IQ3VO -ARI VERONA   250  

7   IQ9MQ -Sez. ARMI   155  

8   IQ3MP -ARI MERANO   80  

 

SSB 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   IQ2MI -ARI MILANO   1210  

2   IQ3TN -ARI TRENTO   317  

3   IO4ENG -ARI FIDENZA   291  

4   IQ9MQ -Sez. ARMI   146  

5   IQ0RM -ARI ROMA   130  

6   IQ1SP -ARI LA SPEZIA   60  

7   IQ3VO -ARI VERONA   50  

8   IQ3MP -ARI MERANO   30  

 

CW 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   IQ1SP -ARI LA SPEZIA   823  

2   IQ0RM -ARI ROMA   693  

3   IQ2MI -ARI MILANO   503  

4   IO4ENG -ARI FIDENZA   312  

5   IQ3VO -ARI VERONA   70  

6   IQ3MP -ARI MERANO   49  

7   IQ9MQ -Sez. ARMI   9  

8   IQ3TN -ARI TRENTO   0  

 

DIGITALE 
 

 POSIZIONE    NOMINATIVO    PUNTI   

1   IQ3TN -ARI TRENTO   350  

2   IO4ENG -ARI FIDENZA   281  

3   IQ0RM -ARI ROMA   131  



4   IQ3VO -ARI VERONA   130  

5   IQ2MI -ARI MILANO   61  

6   IQ1SP -ARI LA SPEZIA   31  

7   IQ3MP -ARI MERANO   1  

8   IQ9MQ -Sez. ARMI   0  

 

 


